PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dr. Stephane Bibian	04/23/2008
Ms. Tatjana Zikov	04/23/2008
Dr. Mohammad Modarres	04/23/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NeuroWave Systems Inc.	
Street Address:	4414 Euclid Ave. Ste. 440	
City:	Cleveland	
State/Country:	ОНІО	
Postal Code:	44103	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12259652

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)649-0397

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216 649 0376

Email: bkolkowski@NeuroWaveSystems.com

Correspondent Name: NeuroWave Systems Inc.
Address Line 1: 4415 Euclid Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 440

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NEUR-004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian M. Kolkowski

Total Attachments: 4

source=NEUR-004assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021749 FRAME: 0353

500688536

× \$40.00 1;

source=NEUR-004assignment#page2.tif source=NEUR-004assignment#page3.tif source=NEUR-004assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021749 FRAME: 0354

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Tatjana Zikov Stephane Bibian	Name: Neurowave Systems Inc.	
Mohammed Modarres	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 4415 Euclid Avenue, Suite 400	
Execution Date(s) April 23, 2008		
Assignment Merger	City Claudian	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Cleveland	
Joint Research Agreement	State: Ohio	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: United States Zip: 44103	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers att		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name:Brian M. Kolkowski	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40	
Internal Address: Clowdland Medical Devices Inc.	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 4415 Euclid Ave. Ste. 400	✓ Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City:	8. Payment Information	
State: Zip:	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number:		
Fax Number:	b. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address:	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:	1/23/08	
Signature	Date	
Brian M, Kolkowski	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Name of Person Signing	arrest, sites arrested, site descripting,	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

	Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee) Docket No. NEUR-003			
This is an A	This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):			
A	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention			
R	Foreign rights, title and interest in t	te invention		
	Date of Execution: Date of Filing:		- Proce	
	United States Patent No(s).			
	International (PCT) Patent Applicat	ion Serial No.		
	Oslera dominated			
Title of the	Invention			
	Seizure detector,	brain dysfunction monitor and	method	
Inventors (a				
	Name	Address		
Tatjana Z		2900 Meadowbrook Blvd.	Cleveland Heights OH 44118	
Stéphane		2900 Meadowbrook Blvd.	Cleveland Heights OH 44118	
Ivionamm	ad Modarres	3081 Chelsea Drive	Cleveland Heights OH 44118	
ļ				
<u> </u>				
	TRITTION			
gisee				
	Name	Address		
Neuroway	e Systems Inc.	4415 Euclid Avenue, Suite 400 Cleveland, Ohio 44103		

[Page 1 of 3]

AS03A/REV01

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. NEUR-003

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date	
Tatjana Zikov	Jabane Slear	4 123 108
Stéphane Bibian	Sillin	4/23/08
Mohammad Modarres	m. Sp. M	04/23/08
		······································
	<u> </u>	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		,

[Page 2 of 3 |

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. NEUR-003

, a 547
Notarization (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this 25 day of April , in the year 2008
Jatjana 21 hrs
State of Ohio
County of Cuyahoga
Before me personally appeared Tatjana Zikov who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized execute the same this 23 day of , in the year 2008 BRIAN M. KOLKOWSKI, ATTORNEY NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO MY COMMISSION HAS NO EXPIRATION DATE (Notary Public)
Executed this 23 day of April , in the year 2008
State of Ohio
County of Cuyahoga
Before me personally appeared Stephane Bibian who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized a execute the same this day of intite year BRIAN M. KOLKOWSKI, ATTORNEY NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO MY COMMISSION HAS NO EXPIRATION DATE Executed the same that the control of the contr
Executed this 23 day of Revil, in the year 2338
State of Ohio Signature of Inventor)
County of Cuyahoga
Before me personally appeared Mohammad Modarres who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is anthorized to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is anthorized to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is anthorized to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is anthorized to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is anthorized to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is anthorized to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is anthorized to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is anthorized to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is anthorized to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is anthorized to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is anthorized to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is anthorized to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is anthorized to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is anthorized to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is anthorized to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is anthorized to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is anthorized to be a free act and deed and also represented to be a free act and deed and also represented to be a free act and deed and also represented to be a free act and deed and also represented to be a free act and deed and also represented to be a free act and deed and also represented to be a free act and deed and also represented to be a free act and deed and also represented to be a free act and deed and also represented to be a free act and deed and also represented to be a free act and deed and also represented to be a free act and deed and also represented to be a free act and deed and also represented to be a free act and deed and also represented to be

[Page 3 of 3]